
Republican Party Primary Election - Cumulative  —  Official 

Fort Bend County, Texas  —  PRIMARY ELECTION  —  March 06, 2018

Page 1 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:39 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 35,620 of 413,671 = 8.61% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

United States Senator, Vote For 1

 1,529  2,662 1,1337.57% 7.80% 7.67%Mary Miller

 513  875 3622.54% 2.49% 2.52%Stefano de Stefano

 17,303  29,726 12,42385.71% 85.56% 85.65%Ted Cruz

 618  1,046 4283.06% 2.95% 3.01%Bruce Jacobson, Jr.

 224  398 1741.11% 1.20% 1.15%Geraldine Sam

 20,187Cast Votes: 97.53%  14,520  34,70797.31% 97.44%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  511

0.00%

2.47%

 0

 401  912

 10.00%

2.69%

0.00%

2.56%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

United States Representative, District 22, Vote For 1

 936  1,774 8385.14% 6.37% 5.65%James Green

 2,391  4,397 2,00613.13% 15.24% 14.01%Danny Nguyen

 14,367  24,270 9,90378.87% 75.23% 77.35%Pete Olson

 521  937 4162.86% 3.16% 2.99%Eric Zmrhal

 18,215Cast Votes: 96.82%  13,163  31,37896.24% 96.58%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  597

0.01%

3.17%

 0

 514  1,111

 10.00%

3.76%

0.00%

3.42%

Precincts

Counted

 118  

Total Percent

 118  100.00% 

Voters

 32,490 

Ballots Registered Percent

 320,436 10.14% 

Governor, Vote For 1

 291  533 2421.44% 1.67% 1.54%SECEDE Kilgore

 18,175  31,304 13,12990.25% 90.33% 90.28%Greg Abbott

 1,673  2,836 1,1638.31% 8.00% 8.18%Barbara Krueger

 20,139Cast Votes: 97.29%  14,534  34,67397.41% 97.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  560

0.00%

2.71%

 0

 387  947

 00.00%

2.59%

0.00%

2.66%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 



Republican Party Primary Election - Cumulative  —  Official 

Fort Bend County, Texas  —  PRIMARY ELECTION  —  March 06, 2018

Page 2 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:39 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 35,620 of 413,671 = 8.61% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Lieutenant Governor, Vote For 1

 3,735  6,597 2,86218.49% 19.75% 19.02%Scott Milder

 16,466  28,094 11,62881.51% 80.25% 80.98%Dan Patrick

 20,201Cast Votes: 97.59%  14,490  34,69197.11% 97.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  498

0.00%

2.41%

 0

 431  929

 00.00%

2.89%

0.00%

2.61%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

Attorney General, Vote For 1

 17,806  30,743 12,937100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Ken Paxton

 17,806Cast Votes: 86.02%  12,937  30,74386.70% 86.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,893

0.00%

13.98%

 0

 1,984  4,877

 00.00%

13.30%

0.00%

13.69%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

Comptroller of Public Accounts, Vote For 1

 16,999  29,137 12,138100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Glenn Hegar

 16,999Cast Votes: 82.12%  12,138  29,13781.35% 81.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,700

0.00%

17.88%

 0

 2,783  6,483

 00.00%

18.65%

0.00%

18.20%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 
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Page 3 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:39 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 35,620 of 413,671 = 8.61% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Commissioner of the General Land Office, Vote For 1

 8,671  13,720 5,04944.09% 36.02% 40.73%Jerry Patterson

 884  1,659 7754.50% 5.53% 4.93%Davey Edwards

 540  1,045 5052.75% 3.60% 3.10%Rick Range

 9,571  17,259 7,68848.67% 54.85% 51.24%George P. Bush

 19,666Cast Votes: 95.01%  14,017  33,68393.94% 94.56%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  1,032

0.00%

4.99%

 0

 904  1,936

 10.00%

6.06%

0.00%

5.44%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

Commissioner of Agriculture, Vote For 1

 3,439  6,169 2,73018.80% 21.51% 19.91%Trey Blocker

 11,798  19,020 7,22264.49% 56.91% 61.39%Sid Miller

 3,057  5,795 2,73816.71% 21.58% 18.70%Jim Hogan

 18,294Cast Votes: 88.38%  12,690  30,98485.05% 86.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,405

0.00%

11.62%

 0

 2,231  4,636

 00.00%

14.95%

0.00%

13.02%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

Railroad Commissioner, Vote For 1

 5,621  9,290 3,66930.13% 28.19% 29.34%Weston Martinez

 13,034  22,378 9,34469.87% 71.81% 70.66%Christi Craddick

 18,655Cast Votes: 90.13%  13,013  31,66887.21% 88.91%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  2,043

0.00%

9.87%

 0

 1,908  3,951

 10.00%

12.79%

0.00%

11.09%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 
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Page 4 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:39 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 35,620 of 413,671 = 8.61% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2, Vote For 1

 16,802  28,867 12,065100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jimmy Blacklock

 16,802Cast Votes: 81.17%  12,065  28,86780.86% 81.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,897

0.00%

18.83%

 0

 2,856  6,753

 00.00%

19.14%

0.00%

18.96%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4, Vote For 1

 16,733  28,720 11,987100.00% 100.00% 100.00%John Devine

 16,733Cast Votes: 80.84%  11,987  28,72080.34% 80.63%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,966

0.00%

19.16%

 0

 2,934  6,900

 00.00%

19.66%

0.00%

19.37%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6, Vote For 1

 16,675  28,640 11,965100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jeff Brown

 16,675Cast Votes: 80.56%  11,965  28,64080.19% 80.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,024

0.00%

19.44%

 0

 2,956  6,980

 00.00%

19.81%

0.00%

19.60%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 



Republican Party Primary Election - Cumulative  —  Official 

Fort Bend County, Texas  —  PRIMARY ELECTION  —  March 06, 2018

Page 5 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:39 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 35,620 of 413,671 = 8.61% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Presiding Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Vote For 1

 12,344  19,848 7,50469.38% 61.25% 66.07%Sharon Keller

 5,447  10,194 4,74730.62% 38.75% 33.93%David Bridges

 17,791Cast Votes: 85.95%  12,251  30,04282.11% 84.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,908

0.00%

14.05%

 0

 2,670  5,578

 00.00%

17.89%

0.00%

15.66%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 7, Vote For 1

 16,357  28,012 11,655100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Barbara Parker Hervey

 16,357Cast Votes: 79.02%  11,655  28,01278.11% 78.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,342

0.00%

20.98%

 0

 3,266  7,608

 00.00%

21.89%

0.00%

21.36%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 8, Vote For 1

 1,940  3,505 1,56511.10% 13.09% 11.91%Dib Waldrip

 11,891  19,256 7,36568.01% 61.60% 65.41%Michelle Slaughter

 3,652  6,678 3,02620.89% 25.31% 22.68%Jay Brandon

 17,483Cast Votes: 84.46%  11,956  29,43980.13% 82.65%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  3,215

0.00%

15.53%

 0

 2,965  6,180

 10.00%

19.87%

0.00%

17.35%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 
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Page 6 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:39 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 35,620 of 413,671 = 8.61% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Member, State Board of Education, District 7, Vote For 1

 15,713  26,914 11,201100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Matt Robinson

 15,713Cast Votes: 78.77%  11,201  26,91477.73% 78.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,235

0.00%

21.23%

 0

 3,209  7,444

 00.00%

22.27%

0.00%

21.67%

Precincts

Counted

 128  

Total Percent

 128  100.00% 

Voters

 34,358 

Ballots Registered Percent

 351,750 9.77% 

State Senator, District 17, Vote For 1

 2,475  4,691 2,21632.69% 39.51% 35.60%Kristin Tassin

 5,095  8,487 3,39267.31% 60.49% 64.40%Joan Huffman

 7,570Cast Votes: 93.40%  5,608  13,17891.20% 92.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  535

0.00%

6.60%

 0

 541  1,076

 00.00%

8.80%

0.00%

7.55%

Precincts

Counted

 58  

Total Percent

 58  100.00% 

Voters

 14,254 

Ballots Registered Percent

 135,069 10.55% 

State Representative, District 26, Vote For 1

 5,860  9,908 4,048100.00% 100.00% 100.00%D.F. "Rick" Miller

 5,860Cast Votes: 80.45%  4,048  9,90879.25% 79.95%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,424

0.00%

19.55%

 0

 1,060  2,484

 00.00%

20.75%

0.00%

20.05%

Precincts

Counted

 42  

Total Percent

 42  100.00% 

Voters

 12,392 

Ballots Registered Percent

 106,477 11.64% 
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Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:39 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 35,620 of 413,671 = 8.61% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Representative, District 28, Vote For 1

 5,523  9,739 4,216100.00% 100.00% 100.00%John Zerwas

 5,523Cast Votes: 82.88%  4,216  9,73983.70% 83.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,141

0.00%

17.12%

 0

 821  1,962

 00.00%

16.30%

0.00%

16.77%

Precincts

Counted

 36  

Total Percent

 36  100.00% 

Voters

 11,701 

Ballots Registered Percent

 130,681 8.95% 

State Representative, District 85, Vote For 1

 3,042  5,163 2,121100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Phil Stephenson

 3,042Cast Votes: 84.08%  2,121  5,16382.47% 83.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  576

0.00%

15.92%

 0

 451  1,027

 00.00%

17.53%

0.00%

16.59%

Precincts

Counted

 28  

Total Percent

 28  100.00% 

Voters

 6,190 

Ballots Registered Percent

 67,904 9.12% 

Justice, 1st Court of Appeals District, Place 2, Vote For 1

 16,147  27,636 11,489100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jane Bland

 16,147Cast Votes: 78.01%  11,489  27,63677.00% 77.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,552

0.00%

21.99%

 0

 3,432  7,984

 00.00%

23.00%

0.00%

22.41%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 
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Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:39 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 35,620 of 413,671 = 8.61% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Justice, 1st Court of Appeals District, Place 6, Vote For 1

 16,181  27,696 11,515100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Harvey Brown

 16,181Cast Votes: 78.17%  11,515  27,69677.17% 77.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,518

0.00%

21.83%

 0

 3,406  7,924

 00.00%

22.83%

0.00%

22.25%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

Justice, 1st Court of Appeals District, Place 7, Vote For 1

 9,843  16,666 6,82354.92% 55.73% 55.25%Terry Yates

 8,078  13,497 5,41945.08% 44.27% 44.75%Katy Boatman

 17,921Cast Votes: 86.58%  12,242  30,16382.05% 84.68%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  2,775

0.01%

13.41%

 0

 2,679  5,454

 30.00%

17.95%

0.01%

15.31%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

Justice, 1st Court of Appeals District, Place 8, Vote For 1

 16,210  27,705 11,495100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Michael Massengale

 16,210Cast Votes: 78.31%  11,495  27,70577.04% 77.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,489

0.00%

21.69%

 0

 3,426  7,915

 00.00%

22.96%

0.00%

22.22%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 
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Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:39 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 35,620 of 413,671 = 8.61% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Justice, 1st Court of Appeals District, Place 9, Vote For 1

 16,187  27,706 11,519100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jennifer Caughey

 16,187Cast Votes: 78.20%  11,519  27,70677.20% 77.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,512

0.00%

21.80%

 0

 3,402  7,914

 00.00%

22.80%

0.00%

22.22%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Place 3, Vote For 1

 16,176  27,673 11,497100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Brett Busby

 16,176Cast Votes: 78.15%  11,497  27,67377.05% 77.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,523

0.00%

21.85%

 0

 3,424  7,947

 00.00%

22.95%

0.00%

22.31%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Place 4, Vote For 1

 16,133  27,580 11,447100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Marc Brown

 16,133Cast Votes: 77.94%  11,447  27,58076.72% 77.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,566

0.00%

22.06%

 0

 3,474  8,040

 00.00%

23.28%

0.00%

22.57%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 
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Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:39 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 35,620 of 413,671 = 8.61% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Place 5, Vote For 1

 16,126  27,566 11,440100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Martha Hill Jamison

 16,126Cast Votes: 77.91%  11,440  27,56676.67% 77.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,573

0.00%

22.09%

 0

 3,481  8,054

 00.00%

23.33%

0.00%

22.61%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Place 6, Vote For 1

 16,042  27,428 11,386100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Bill Boyce

 16,042Cast Votes: 77.50%  11,386  27,42876.31% 77.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,657

0.00%

22.50%

 0

 3,535  8,192

 00.00%

23.69%

0.00%

23.00%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Place 8, Vote For 1

 16,070  27,475 11,405100.00% 100.00% 100.00%John Donovan

 16,070Cast Votes: 77.64%  11,405  27,47576.44% 77.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,629

0.00%

22.36%

 0

 3,516  8,145

 00.00%

23.56%

0.00%

22.87%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 
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Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:39 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 35,620 of 413,671 = 8.61% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

District Judge, 240th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 16,054  27,498 11,444100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Chad Bridges

 16,054Cast Votes: 77.56%  11,444  27,49876.70% 77.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,645

0.00%

22.44%

 0

 3,477  8,122

 00.00%

23.30%

0.00%

22.80%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

District Judge, 268th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 9,609  16,164 6,55557.42% 55.87% 56.78%John "Hawk" Hawkins

 7,127  12,304 5,17742.58% 44.13% 43.22%Mike Hartman

 16,736Cast Votes: 80.85%  11,732  28,46878.63% 79.92%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  3,961

0.01%

19.14%

 0

 3,189  7,150

 20.00%

21.37%

0.01%

20.07%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

District Judge, 328th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 15,867  27,207 11,340100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Walter Armatys

 15,867Cast Votes: 76.66%  11,340  27,20776.00% 76.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,832

0.00%

23.34%

 0

 3,581  8,413

 00.00%

24.00%

0.00%

23.62%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 
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Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:39 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 35,620 of 413,671 = 8.61% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

District Judge, 458th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 16,033  27,469 11,436100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Ken Cannata

 16,033Cast Votes: 77.46%  11,436  27,46976.64% 77.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,666

0.00%

22.54%

 0

 3,485  8,151

 00.00%

23.36%

0.00%

22.88%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

District Attorney, 268th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 10,923  18,396 7,47361.49% 60.72% 61.17%Cliff Vacek

 6,842  11,677 4,83538.51% 39.28% 38.83%Shawn McDonald

 17,765Cast Votes: 85.83%  12,308  30,07382.49% 84.43%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  2,932

0.01%

14.16%

 0

 2,613  5,545

 20.00%

17.51%

0.01%

15.57%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

County Judge, Vote For 1

 16,357  28,033 11,676100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Robert E. "Bob" Hebert

 16,357Cast Votes: 79.02%  11,676  28,03378.25% 78.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,342

0.00%

20.98%

 0

 3,245  7,587

 00.00%

21.75%

0.00%

21.30%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 



Republican Party Primary Election - Cumulative  —  Official 

Fort Bend County, Texas  —  PRIMARY ELECTION  —  March 06, 2018

Page 13 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:39 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 35,620 of 413,671 = 8.61% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Judge, County Court at Law No. 1, Vote For 1

 16,042  27,500 11,458100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Chris Morales

 16,042Cast Votes: 77.50%  11,458  27,50076.79% 77.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,657

0.00%

22.50%

 0

 3,463  8,120

 00.00%

23.21%

0.00%

22.80%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

Judge, County Court at Law No. 2, Vote For 1

 15,971  27,344 11,373100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jeffrey A. McMeans

 15,971Cast Votes: 77.16%  11,373  27,34476.22% 76.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,728

0.00%

22.84%

 0

 3,548  8,276

 00.00%

23.78%

0.00%

23.23%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

Judge, County Court at Law No. 3, Vote For 1

 3,503  6,172 2,66919.54% 21.42% 20.31%Jennifer C. Chiang

 6,615  11,338 4,72336.90% 37.91% 37.32%Tricia Krenek

 7,807  12,874 5,06743.55% 40.67% 42.37%Harold Kennedy

 17,925Cast Votes: 86.60%  12,459  30,38483.50% 85.30%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  2,773

0.00%

13.40%

 0

 2,462  5,235

 10.00%

16.50%

0.00%

14.70%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 



Republican Party Primary Election - Cumulative  —  Official 

Fort Bend County, Texas  —  PRIMARY ELECTION  —  March 06, 2018

Page 14 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:39 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 35,620 of 413,671 = 8.61% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Judge, County Court at Law No. 4, Vote For 1

 15,813  27,092 11,279100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Amy Mitchell

 15,813Cast Votes: 76.39%  11,279  27,09275.59% 76.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,886

0.00%

23.61%

 0

 3,642  8,528

 00.00%

24.41%

0.00%

23.94%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

Judge, County Court at Law No. 6, Vote For 1

 12,322  20,792 8,47068.76% 68.42% 68.62%Dean Hrbacek

 5,598  9,508 3,91031.24% 31.58% 31.38%Lewis White

 17,920Cast Votes: 86.57%  12,380  30,30082.97% 85.06%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  2,776

0.01%

13.41%

 0

 2,541  5,317

 30.00%

17.03%

0.01%

14.93%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

District Clerk, Vote For 1

 15,953  27,310 11,357100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Annie Rebecca Elliott

 15,953Cast Votes: 77.07%  11,357  27,31076.11% 76.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,746

0.00%

22.93%

 0

 3,564  8,310

 00.00%

23.89%

0.00%

23.33%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 



Republican Party Primary Election - Cumulative  —  Official 

Fort Bend County, Texas  —  PRIMARY ELECTION  —  March 06, 2018

Page 15 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:39 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 35,620 of 413,671 = 8.61% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

County Clerk, Vote For 1

 15,954  27,298 11,344100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Laura Richard

 15,954Cast Votes: 77.08%  11,344  27,29876.03% 76.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,745

0.00%

22.92%

 0

 3,577  8,322

 00.00%

23.97%

0.00%

23.36%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

County Treasurer, Vote For 1

 6,950  12,109 5,15939.91% 42.97% 41.16%Bill Rickert

 8,310  13,655 5,34547.72% 44.52% 46.41%Tina Gibson

 2,154  3,657 1,50312.37% 12.52% 12.43%Wes Vela

 17,414Cast Votes: 84.13%  12,007  29,42180.47% 82.60%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  3,284

0.00%

15.87%

 0

 2,914  6,198

 10.00%

19.53%

0.00%

17.40%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

County Commissioner, Precinct 4, Vote For 1

 4,728  8,096 3,368100.00% 100.00% 100.00%James Patterson

 4,728Cast Votes: 79.61%  3,368  8,09677.55% 78.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,211

0.00%

20.39%

 0

 975  2,186

 00.00%

22.45%

0.00%

21.26%

Precincts

Counted

 43  

Total Percent

 43  100.00% 

Voters

 10,282 

Ballots Registered Percent

 107,865 9.53% 



Republican Party Primary Election - Cumulative  —  Official 

Fort Bend County, Texas  —  PRIMARY ELECTION  —  March 06, 2018

Page 16 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:39 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 35,620 of 413,671 = 8.61% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Justice of the Peace, Precinct 1, Place 2, Vote For 1

 1,800  3,314 1,51438.04% 43.99% 40.54%Atwood "Woody" McAndrew

 2,932  4,860 1,92861.96% 56.01% 59.46%Mary S. Ward

 4,732Cast Votes: 89.30%  3,442  8,17485.07% 87.47%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  566

0.02%

10.68%

 0

 604  1,170

 10.00%

14.93%

0.01%

12.52%

Precincts

Counted

 39  

Total Percent

 39  100.00% 

Voters

 9,345 

Ballots Registered Percent

 93,635 9.98% 

Justice of the Peace, Precinct 3, Vote For 1

 2,675  4,550 1,87542.39% 45.03% 43.44%Jarret Nethery

 3,635  5,924 2,28957.61% 54.97% 56.56%Kelly Nicole Crow

 6,310Cast Votes: 83.81%  4,164  10,47479.95% 82.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,219

0.00%

16.19%

 0

 1,044  2,263

 00.00%

20.05%

0.00%

17.77%

Precincts

Counted

 33  

Total Percent

 33  100.00% 

Voters

 12,737 

Ballots Registered Percent

 118,163 10.78% 

Justice of the Peace, Precinct 4, Vote For 1

 4,509  7,716 3,207100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Justin M. Joyce

 4,509Cast Votes: 75.92%  3,207  7,71673.84% 75.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,430

0.00%

24.08%

 0

 1,136  2,566

 00.00%

26.16%

0.00%

24.96%

Precincts

Counted

 43  

Total Percent

 43  100.00% 

Voters

 10,282 

Ballots Registered Percent

 107,865 9.53% 
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Fort Bend County, Texas  —  PRIMARY ELECTION  —  March 06, 2018

Page 17 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:39 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 35,620 of 413,671 = 8.61% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

County Chairman, Vote For 1

 15,587  26,715 11,128100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jacey Jetton

 15,587Cast Votes: 75.30%  11,128  26,71574.58% 75.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5,112

0.00%

24.70%

 0

 3,793  8,905

 00.00%

25.42%

0.00%

25.00%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 1001, Vote For 1

 115  174 5944.06% 44.36% 44.16%Lila Smith

 146  220 7455.94% 55.64% 55.84%Dave Vrshek

 261Cast Votes: 88.47%  133  39485.81% 87.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  34

0.00%

11.53%

 0

 22  56

 00.00%

14.19%

0.00%

12.44%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 450 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,026 22.21% 

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 1076, Vote For 1

 115  199 8474.19% 56.00% 65.25%Christopher Meyer

 40  106 6625.81% 44.00% 34.75%Karen Vannerson

 155Cast Votes: 81.58%  150  30586.21% 83.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  35

0.00%

18.42%

 0

 24  59

 00.00%

13.79%

0.00%

16.21%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 364 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,988 7.30% 
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Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:39 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 35,620 of 413,671 = 8.61% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 1128, Vote For 1

 114  231 11759.07% 74.05% 65.81%Bruce Moats

 79  120 4140.93% 25.95% 34.19%Michael Liu

 193Cast Votes: 70.18%  158  35173.83% 71.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  82

0.00%

29.82%

 0

 56  138

 00.00%

26.17%

0.00%

28.22%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 489 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,246 15.06% 

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 3014, Vote For 1

 127  233 10672.16% 72.11% 72.14%Mark Diehl

 49  90 4127.84% 27.89% 27.86%Nicholas Elmore

 176Cast Votes: 71.26%  147  32369.67% 70.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  71

0.00%

28.74%

 0

 64  135

 00.00%

30.33%

0.00%

29.48%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 458 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,237 10.81% 

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 3143, Vote For 1

 46  77 3118.70% 19.50% 19.01%Vijay Rapolu

 200  328 12881.30% 80.50% 80.99%Jason T. Walker

 246Cast Votes: 81.73%  159  40573.95% 78.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  55

0.00%

18.27%

 0

 56  111

 00.00%

26.05%

0.00%

21.51%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 516 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,314 9.71% 
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Page 19 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:39 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 35,620 of 413,671 = 8.61% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 4020, Vote For 1

 153  261 10869.55% 75.00% 71.70%Ashley Mixon Delay

 67  103 3630.45% 25.00% 28.30%David Allen Margiolos

 220Cast Votes: 79.42%  144  36470.24% 75.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  57

0.00%

20.58%

 0

 61  118

 00.00%

29.76%

0.00%

24.48%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 482 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,038 15.87% 

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 4045, Vote For 1

 35  73 3851.47% 54.29% 52.90%Phyllis Worsham

 33  65 3248.53% 45.71% 47.10%Robert Boettcher

 68Cast Votes: 77.27%  70  13889.74% 83.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  20

0.00%

22.73%

 0

 8  28

 00.00%

10.26%

0.00%

16.87%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 166 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,936 8.57% 

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 4065, Vote For 1

 27  53 2615.52% 24.07% 18.79%Sohrab Gilani

 147  229 8284.48% 75.93% 81.21%Linda Howell

 174Cast Votes: 80.18%  108  28275.00% 78.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  43

0.00%

19.82%

 0

 36  79

 00.00%

25.00%

0.00%

21.88%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 361 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,626 7.80% 
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Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:39 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 35,620 of 413,671 = 8.61% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 4131, Vote For 1

 108  159 5180.60% 76.12% 79.10%Jonathan Colby McClellan

 26  42 1619.40% 23.88% 20.90%Tobin Englet

 134Cast Votes: 70.16%  67  20172.04% 70.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  57

0.00%

29.84%

 0

 26  83

 00.00%

27.96%

0.00%

29.23%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 284 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,913 14.85% 

PROPOSITION #1, Vote For 1

 12,937  22,437 9,50067.59% 69.02% 68.19%YES

 6,204  10,468 4,26432.41% 30.98% 31.81%NO

 19,141Cast Votes: 92.47%  13,764  32,90592.25% 92.38%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  1,555

0.01%

7.51%

 0

 1,157  2,712

 30.00%

7.75%

0.01%

7.61%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

PROPOSITION #2, Vote For 1

 17,436  30,115 12,67988.03% 89.14% 88.50%YES

 2,371  3,915 1,54411.97% 10.86% 11.50%NO

 19,807Cast Votes: 95.69%  14,223  34,03095.32% 95.54%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  889

0.01%

4.29%

 0

 698  1,587

 30.00%

4.68%

0.01%

4.46%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 
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Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:39 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 35,620 of 413,671 = 8.61% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

PROPOSITION #3, Vote For 1

 16,633  28,414 11,78184.99% 84.15% 84.64%YES

 2,937  5,156 2,21915.01% 15.85% 15.36%NO

 19,570Cast Votes: 94.55%  14,000  33,57093.83% 94.24%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  1,127

0.01%

5.44%

 0

 921  2,048

 20.00%

6.17%

0.01%

5.75%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

PROPOSITION #4, Vote For 1

 17,966  30,834 12,86890.80% 90.28% 90.58%YES

 1,820  3,206 1,3869.20% 9.72% 9.42%NO

 19,786Cast Votes: 95.59%  14,254  34,04095.53% 95.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  913

0.00%

4.41%

 0

 667  1,580

 00.00%

4.47%

0.00%

4.44%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

PROPOSITION #5, Vote For 1

 15,896  27,599 11,70380.23% 81.89% 80.93%YES

 3,917  6,505 2,58819.77% 18.11% 19.07%NO

 19,813Cast Votes: 95.72%  14,291  34,10495.78% 95.74%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  884

0.01%

4.27%

 0

 630  1,514

 20.00%

4.22%

0.01%

4.25%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 
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Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:39 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 35,620 of 413,671 = 8.61% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

PROPOSITION #6, Vote For 1

 17,807  30,765 12,95889.37% 90.32% 89.77%YES

 2,117  3,505 1,38810.63% 9.68% 10.23%NO

 19,924Cast Votes: 96.26%  14,346  34,27096.15% 96.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  775

0.00%

3.74%

 0

 575  1,350

 00.00%

3.85%

0.00%

3.79%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

PROPOSITION #7, Vote For 1

 12,369  21,557 9,18863.45% 65.57% 64.34%YES

 7,125  11,949 4,82436.55% 34.43% 35.66%NO

 19,494Cast Votes: 94.18%  14,012  33,50693.91% 94.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,205

0.00%

5.82%

 0

 909  2,114

 00.00%

6.09%

0.00%

5.93%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

PROPOSITION #8, Vote For 1

 18,849  32,475 13,62694.41% 94.80% 94.57%YES

 1,117  1,864 7475.59% 5.20% 5.43%NO

 19,966Cast Votes: 96.46%  14,373  34,33996.33% 96.40%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  732

0.00%

3.54%

 0

 548  1,280

 10.00%

3.67%

0.00%

3.59%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 



Republican Party Primary Election - Cumulative  —  Official 
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Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:39 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 35,620 of 413,671 = 8.61% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

PROPOSITION #9, Vote For 1

 16,831  29,054 12,22384.94% 85.65% 85.23%YES

 2,985  5,033 2,04815.06% 14.35% 14.77%NO

 19,816Cast Votes: 95.73%  14,271  34,08795.64% 95.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  883

0.00%

4.27%

 0

 650  1,533

 00.00%

4.36%

0.00%

4.30%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 8.61% 

PROPOSITION #10, Vote For 1

 18,532  31,932 13,40094.01% 94.43% 94.18%YES

 1,181  1,972 7915.99% 5.57% 5.82%NO

 19,713Cast Votes: 95.24%  14,191  33,90495.11% 95.18%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  984
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 160  100.00% 

Voters

 35,620 
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 413,671 8.61% 

PROPOSITION #11, Vote For 1

 17,563  29,890 12,32788.40% 86.38% 87.56%YES

 2,305  4,248 1,94311.60% 13.62% 12.44%NO

 19,868Cast Votes: 95.99%  14,270  34,13895.64% 95.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  831

0.00%

4.01%

 0

 651  1,482

 00.00%

4.36%

0.00%

4.16%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 
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 413,671 8.61% 


